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STOCKYARD CATTLE AVERAGES (TOP 15) 
Sale: 7762 | FAT CATTLE MUDGEE (Total Yarding: MLC 757) 

07-01-2026 
BULLS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 1070 355.0 3799 
R & S CINI MUDGEE 1 1005 360.0 3618 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 960 355.0 3408 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 1085 310.0 3364 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 875 355.0 3106 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 823 369.2 3037 
JA & MR DUNN RYLSTONE 1 865 342.2 2960 
RICHARD BRANGWIN TRANSPORT CROSS ROADS 1 845 346.2 2925 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 2 860 330.0 2838 
MR VALENTINE BUCAN RYLSTONE 1 710 355.0 2521 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 660 356.2 2351 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 645 330.0 2129 
BAZ FAMILY TRUST PYRUMAL 1 635 310.0 1969 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 1 450 366.2 1648 
CHRIS FRENCH WOLLEN SURRY HILLS 1 515 300.0 1545 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 390 385.2 1502 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 823 369.2 3037 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 1 450 366.2 1648 
R & S CINI MUDGEE 1 1005 360.0 3618 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 660 356.2 2351 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 875 355.0 3106 
MR VALENTINE BUCAN RYLSTONE 1 710 355.0 2521 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 1070 355.0 3799 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 960 355.0 3408 
RICHARD BRANGWIN TRANSPORT CROSS ROADS 1 845 346.2 2925 
JA & MR DUNN RYLSTONE 1 865 342.2 2960 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 2 860 330.0 2838 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 645 330.0 2129 
BAZ FAMILY TRUST PYRUMAL 1 635 310.0 1969 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 1085 310.0 3364 

 
COW AND CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
BAZ FAMILY TRUST PYRUMAL 5   1200 
BAZ FAMILY TRUST PYRUMAL 2   1125 
BAZ FAMILY TRUST PYRUMAL 1   1125 
BAZ FAMILY TRUST PYRUMAL 3   1075 
BAZ FAMILY TRUST PYRUMAL 3   1000 
BAZ FAMILY TRUST PYRUMAL 1   800 
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COWS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
ROBERT STEIN WINERY PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 800 395.0 3160 
MITCHELL SWORDS MUDGEE 1 790 384.2 3035 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 719 400.0 2877 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 685 410.0 2809 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 4 694 400.0 2775 
CAMERON CLARKE  FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 8 666 395.0 2629 
LAWSON LIVESTOCK PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 670 386.2 2588 
BRETT L WARREN NARRABEEN 1 690 375.0 2588 
TILECOTE FARM PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 655 395.0 2587 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 4 655 392.0 2568 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 4 641 395.0 2533 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 11 643 392.0 2521 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 3 623 395.0 2462 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 13 605 390.2 2359 
GREEN IQ PTY LTD RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 590 370.0 2183 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 685 410.0 2809 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 4 694 400.0 2775 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 719 400.0 2877 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 4 641 395.0 2533 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 3 623 395.0 2462 
CAMERON CLARKE  FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 8 666 395.0 2629 
ROBERT STEIN WINERY PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 800 395.0 3160 
TILECOTE FARM PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 655 395.0 2587 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 11 643 392.0 2521 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 4 655 392.0 2568 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 13 605 390.2 2359 
LAWSON LIVESTOCK PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 670 386.2 2588 
MITCHELL SWORDS MUDGEE 1 790 384.2 3035 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 16 551 378.2 2085 
BOURKE & MILLS PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 12 537 378.2 2030 

 
FEMALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 235 350.0 823 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 200 300.0 600 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 187 300.0 561 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 18 140 334.2 467 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 6 104 318.2 331 
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Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 235 350.0 823 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 18 140 334.2 467 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 6 104 318.2 331 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 200 300.0 600 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 187 300.0 561 

 
HEIFERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
2 670 460.0 3082 

WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 620 450.0 2790 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 8 606 450.0 2728 
BOURKE & MILLS PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 570 410.0 2337 
ROBERT STEIN WINERY PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 545 415.0 2262 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 2 510 420.0 2142 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 580 360.0 2088 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 2 535 380.0 2033 
ROBERT STEIN WINERY PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 540 370.0 1998 
GREEN IQ PTY LTD RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 525 375.0 1969 

WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 530 370.0 1961 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 3 510 375.0 1913 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 5 497 375.0 1864 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 5 449 360.0 1616 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
2 670 460.0 3082 

WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 620 450.0 2790 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 8 606 450.0 2728 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 2 510 420.0 2142 
ROBERT STEIN WINERY PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 545 415.0 2262 
BOURKE & MILLS PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 570 410.0 2337 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 2 535 380.0 2033 
GREEN IQ PTY LTD RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 525 375.0 1969 

TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 5 497 375.0 1864 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 3 510 375.0 1913 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 530 370.0 1961 
ROBERT STEIN WINERY PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 540 370.0 1998 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 580 360.0 2088 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 5 449 360.0 1616 
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MALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 11 200 501.2 1000 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 213 380.0 808 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 205 315.2 646 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 19 149 380.2 568 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 10 115 380.2 435 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 11 200 501.2 1000 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 19 149 380.2 568 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 10 115 380.2 435 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 213 380.0 808 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 205 315.2 646 

 
STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 610 440.0 2684 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 3 535 420.0 2247 
CHRIS FRENCH WOLLEN SURRY HILLS 1 550 380.0 2090 
ATHLONE (CRUDINE) PTY LTD ATF THE 
HEATH FAMILY TR 

CRUDINE 7 464 390.0 1811 

M & B MOTT GLEN DAVIS 1 490 365.0 1789 
JOANN MILTON YARRAWONGA 1 575 200.0 1150 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 610 440.0 2684 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 3 535 420.0 2247 
ATHLONE (CRUDINE) PTY LTD ATF THE 
HEATH FAMILY TR 

CRUDINE 7 464 390.0 1811 

CHRIS FRENCH WOLLEN SURRY HILLS 1 550 380.0 2090 
M & B MOTT GLEN DAVIS 1 490 365.0 1789 
JOANN MILTON YARRAWONGA 1 575 200.0 1150 

 
VEALER HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MITCHELL SWORDS MUDGEE 4 400 440.0 1760 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 1 385 455.0 1752 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 360 450.0 1620 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 3 352 460.0 1618 
DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
1 335 470.2 1575 

WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 3 317 455.0 1441 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 4 350 410.0 1435 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 8 328 430.0 1408 
CHANDLER LAWSON CATTLE PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 340 380.2 1293 
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LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 270 350.0 945 
LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 225 324.0 729 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
1 335 470.2 1575 

TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 3 352 460.0 1618 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 1 385 455.0 1752 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 3 317 455.0 1441 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 360 450.0 1620 
MITCHELL SWORDS MUDGEE 4 400 440.0 1760 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 8 328 430.0 1408 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 4 350 410.0 1435 
CHANDLER LAWSON CATTLE PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 340 380.2 1293 
LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 270 350.0 945 
LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 225 324.0 729 

 
VEALER STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MITCHELL SWORDS MUDGEE 4 424 455.0 1928 
MITCHELL SWORDS MUDGEE 1 410 465.0 1907 
MITCHELL SWORDS MUDGEE 2 410 450.0 1845 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 2 405 451.2 1827 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 365 478.0 1745 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 12 345 470.0 1620 
LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 310 430.0 1333 
LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 240 420.0 1008 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 365 478.0 1745 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 12 345 470.0 1620 
MITCHELL SWORDS MUDGEE 1 410 465.0 1907 
MITCHELL SWORDS MUDGEE 4 424 455.0 1928 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 2 405 451.2 1827 
MITCHELL SWORDS MUDGEE 2 410 450.0 1845 
LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 310 430.0 1333 
LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 240 420.0 1008 

 
YEARLING HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TILECOTE FARM PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 590 459.2 2709 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 3 543 459.2 2495 
TELEGHERRY RURAL PTY LTD KANDOS 7 542 426.2 2311 
BRETT M RHEINBERGER MUDGEE 1 540 426.2 2301 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 12 503 450.0 2265 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 460 450.0 2070 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 438 440.0 1925 
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EMMATTLEA MUDGEE 9 400 450.0 1800 
T F MCDONALD MUDGEE 12 393 455.0 1788 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 405 434.2 1759 
NATHAN LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 390 450.0 1755 

GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 
STREAM 

8 387 450.0 1741 

LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 380 438.2 1665 
KELLIE  LILLEY ILFORD 2 370 450.0 1665 
ATHLONE (CRUDINE) PTY LTD ATF THE 
HEATH FAMILY TR 

CRUDINE 5 447 370.0 1654 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TILECOTE FARM PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 590 459.2 2709 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 3 543 459.2 2495 
DUNGAREE MUDGEE 12 393 455.0 1788 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 460 450.0 2070 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 12 503 450.0 2265 
GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
8 387 450.0 1741 

KELLIE  LILLEY ILFORD 2 370 450.0 1665 
EMMATTLEA MUDGEE 9 400 450.0 1800 
NATHAN LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 390 450.0 1755 

WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 10 351 448.2 1573 
GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
16 292 446.2 1302 

KELLIE  LILLEY ILFORD 1 320 446.2 1428 
NATHAN LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 290 446.2 1294 

MG & VA WALSH GULGONG 3 370 442.2 1636 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 438 440.0 1925 

 
YEARLING STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 8 513 440.0 2255 
ATHLONE (CRUDINE) PTY LTD ATF THE 
HEATH FAMILY TR 

CRUDINE 6 516 430.0 2218 

T F MCDONALD MUDGEE 9 460 460.0 2116 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 2 493 428.2 2109 
EMMATTLEA MUDGEE 3 445 460.0 2047 
EMMATTLEA MUDGEE 1 435 460.0 2001 
EMMATTLEA MUDGEE 6 430 460.0 1978 
ATHLONE (CRUDINE) PTY LTD ATF THE 
HEATH FAMILY TR 

CRUDINE 3 418 450.2 1883 

TILECOTE FARM PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 425 440.0 1870 
GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
6 398 455.0 1812 
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SCOTT W BOURKE & PAULA  J 
KENNEDY 

BUCKAROO 2 390 455.0 1775 

COOKE PARTNERSHIP CLANDULLA 1 385 440.0 1694 
MICHAEL S PILLEY MUDGEE 1 390 434.2 1693 
PALS PARTNERSHIP BURRUNDULLA 17 356 470.0 1674 
MJ & S NAISMITH MUDGEE 1 380 430.0 1634 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
GK & LI CHADWICK RUNNING 

STREAM 
11 314 496.2 1559 

PENELOPE CHADWICK MUDGEE 2 245 480.2 1176 
H & PB CHADWICK MUDGEE 6 245 480.2 1176 
TARENA FARMING WAHROONGA 12 284 480.2 1365 
H & PB CHADWICK MUDGEE 6 284 480.0 1364 
PALS PARTNERSHIP BURRUNDULLA 17 356 470.0 1674 
DUNGAREE MUDGEE 9 460 460.0 2116 
EMMATTLEA MUDGEE 6 430 460.0 1978 
EMMATTLEA MUDGEE 3 445 460.0 2047 
EMMATTLEA MUDGEE 1 435 460.0 2001 
GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
10 298 460.0 1371 

GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 
STREAM 

6 398 455.0 1812 

SCOTT W BOURKE & PAULA  J 
KENNEDY 

BUCKAROO 2 390 455.0 1775 

ATHLONE (CRUDINE) PTY LTD ATF THE 
HEATH FAMILY TR 

CRUDINE 3 418 450.2 1883 

TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 350 440.0 1540 
 


